
POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITY          Appendix 
28 Members aligned to Political Groups 
28 aligned Members – 67 seats:  1 Member = 2.393 seats 

PARTY NO. OF COUNCILLORS PROPORTION OF TOTAL   

Conservative 15 53.571%   

Liberal Democrat 11 39.286%   

Independent 2 7.143%   

 28 100%   
BODY TOTAL 

MEMBERS ON 
BODY 

CONSERVATIVE 
[proportion of seats: 

53.571%] 

LIBERAL DEMOCRAT 
[proportion of seats: 

39.286%] 

INDEPENDENT 
[proportion of seats: 

7.143%] 

Full Council 28 15 15 11 11 2 

Finance & Assets 

Operational Services 

11 

11 

5.893 

5.893 

6 

6 

4.322 

4.322 

4 

4 

0.786 

0.786 

1 

1 

Audit 5 2.679 3 1.964 2 0.357 0 

Others: 

Licensing 

Planning 

F&A Hearings Sub-Cttee 

Licensing (Non-Statutory) 
Sub-Cttee 

Licensing (Statutory) Sub-
Cttee 

Personnel Appeals Sub 

 

11 

11 

7 

5 

 

3 

3 

 

5.893 

5.893 

3.750 

2.679 

 

1.607 

1.607 

 

6 

6 

4 

3 

 

2 

2 

 

4.322 

4.322 

2.750 

1.964 

 

1.179 

1.179 

 

4 

4 

3 

2 

 

1 

1 

 

0.786 

0.786 

0.500 

0.357 

 

0.214 

0.214 

 

1 

1 

1 

0 

 

0 

0 

Total Seats on ordinary 
committees under strict 
proportionality 

67 35.893 38 26.322 25 4.786 5 

Total Seats  67 36 (need to 
cede 2) 

 26 (Need 
to gain 1) 

 5  



Notes: 
 
Following consultation with Group Leaders, the Conservative Group has agreed to cede a place on Finance & Assets Hearings Sub 
Committee, and to cede a place to the Liberal Democrat Group on ……………………... 
 
Proportionality does not apply to Anglia Revenues Partnership Joint Committee. 
 

 Total Members 
on Body 

Conservative Liberal Democrat Independent 

Anglia Revenues 
Partnership Joint 
Committee  

1 1 0 0 

 
 


