POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITY28 Members aligned to Political Groups28 aligned Members – 67 seats:1 Member = 2.393 seats

PARTY	NO. OF COUNCI	LLORS	LORS PROPORTION OF TOTAL				
Conservative	15		53.571%				
Liberal Democrat	11		39.286%				
Independent	2		7.143%				
	28		100%				
BODY	TOTAL MEMBERS ON BODY	[proport	ERVATIVE ion of seats: .571%]	LIBERAL DEMOCRAT [proportion of seats: 39.286%]		INDEPENDENT [proportion of seats: 7.143%]	
Full Council	28	15	15	11	11	2	2
Finance & Assets	11	5.893	6	4.322	4	0.786	1
Operational Services	11	5.893	6	4.322	4	0.786	1
Audit	5	2.679	3	1.964	2	0.357	0
Others:							
Licensing	11	5.893	6	4.322	4	0.786	1
Planning	11	5.893	6	4.322	4	0.786	1
F&A Hearings Sub-Cttee	7	3.750	4	2.750	3	0.500	1
Licensing (Non-Statutory) Sub-Cttee	5	2.679	3	1.964	2	0.357	0
Licensing (Statutory) Sub- Cttee	3	1.607	2	1.179	1	0.214	0
Personnel Appeals Sub	3	1.607	2	1.179	1	0.214	0
Total Seats on ordinary committees under strict proportionality	67	35.893	38	26.322	25	4.786	5
Total Seats	67	36 (need to cede 2)	0	26 (Need to gain 1)		5	

Appendix

Notes:

Following consultation with Group Leaders, the Conservative Group has agreed to cede a place on Finance & Assets Hearings Sub Committee, and to cede a place to the Liberal Democrat Group on

Proportionality does not apply to Anglia Revenues Partnership Joint Committee.

	Total Members on Body	Conservative	Liberal Democrat	Independent
Anglia Revenues Partnership Joint Committee	1	1	0	0